CC3/MSIG19005336/Usd3n2 (08/11/13) REF: MSZW ASS. REC. BY: MOVEL ASSIGNMENT Veh No: S (22234 Yr Regn: Date: From: Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Estimated Cost: Truck / Trailer or A OD /TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV 5/2722834 To Inspect Vehicle No: A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA Colour at Workshop m/s Sp.Reading / 29697 T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA of Eng/No: insured: WBAFP32020C8 66976 C/No: Policy No. Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt Claims No. Steering: Igorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or Excess: Sum Insured: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Nil//S/Rim / STD A/Rim or Make of Veh: Tyre Size: (Policy Condition) N/S O/S Remark: The veh had commenced its BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI ! repair at the time of inspection. TOYO / YOKO or Front Rear Bal. or Market Value: R/Bal. R/Bal. Consistent?: Yes or No mm mm IDAC Accident Rport: L/Bal L/Bal. Consistent?: Yes or No GIA / PR Seen: D.O.A. Res.: Yes or No Est. Repairs: Survey held at Lum Sum: Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision. Date / Time Action / Instruction L1A39206 4/19 1/5 \$ 6500 Confind with Alm. RECEIVED 1 2 APR 2019 Date/Time, File Pass to? Preli. Report Days Of Repair: 12/04/19 Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: TYPE Date/Time, File Return to? ODG Transportation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$) S+RS. 2) Interview (\$) Photos Report Format: Tech. Invs (\$ Others 6,500/- HS Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ Weekend (\$ 210 TOTAL

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto)

Shirley Hiew (LKK Auto) <ShirleyHiew@lkkauto.com> From:

Tuesday, 26 March 2019 3:47 PM Sent:

'Christina Wong'; hasrianah@sg.msig-asia.com To:

yiqian_low@sg.msig-asia.com; KKLau; SUR; Accounts (LKKAuto) Cc: DIRECT SURVEY INSPECTION ON WORKSHOP - FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD, DOA: Subject:

22/03/2019, SKZ 2283U (TP VEHICLE), SLG 5797Y (OI VEHICLE)

Attachments: TP GIA REPORT.pdf

Dear Christina/Hasrianah.

Please be informed that we had inspected the vehicle SKZ 2283U at M/s: FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD,1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY SINGAPORE 417883 on 25/03/2019.

Enclosed herewith a copy of TP's GIA report. The estimated cost of repair will forward to you shortly.

Meanwhile, kindly provide us the claim reference number for our necessary action.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Shirley Hiew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: Sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

SGCARMART.COM

Login Sign up

New Cars

Used Cars

Sell My Car

Directory

Products

Insurance

Articles

Forum

Resources



ANNOUNCING Autolink Holdings

as sgCarMart Premium Dealer 2019



Post an Advertisement Sell it yourself! Advertise it at just \$58 until it's SOLD! New 5 Years COE Renewal New F/L Toyota Wish 1.8A

2.88%P.A Low Interest@GV Finance.2 Years Warranty. \$3800 Down Monthly From \$738 GV Credit Pte Ltd StarAd



V Browse by Category

Advertiser Login

Ways of Selling

« Back (1 2) Next =

Sort by Date Posted

✓ 20 results/page

29 vehicles

Post an Ad

bmw 523

Model

Advanced Search

Submit (

Price

Depreciation

Reg Date

Mileage

Veh Type

Status

Search Selection

bmw 523

Any

2011

Eng Cap

ATIV

Available

BMW 5 Series 523i Highline

\$55,100

\$14,900 /yr

29-Apr-2011

2,497 cc 61,138 km Luxury

Available

(SUPPLEMENTS)

One Owner Only (0 Transfer), Look Photos - " Brand New Showroom Car Looks", Low Depreciation, Sports Tyres, Grooming And Servicing Done, Note Don't End Up Paying Heavy Repair Bills! No Headaches. No W...

Posted: 24-Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523I, 2011 bmw 523I, BMW 523I, bmw 523I, BMW, 523I, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 523i Highline

\$53,800

\$13,150 /vr

15-Jun-2011

2,497 cc

170,000 km Luxury Available

Highline Model. Beautiful Original Condition. Responsive Engine And Smooth Transmission. All Scheduled Wear And Tear Replaced Recently. Please Call To Arrange For Viewing.

Posted: 24-Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523i, 2011 bmw 523i, BMW 523i, bmw 523i, BMW, 523i, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 523i Highline

\$13,460 /yr

31-Oct-2011

2.497 cc

90.842 km

Luxury

LUXUEV

Available

ASSESSMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE

1 Owner Unit! Well Kept Pristine Condition! Year End Promo! 2.18% Bank Interest Rate Onwards! 100% Loan Approval Rate, Flexible Loan And Insurance Available. No Chassis Or Structural Damage. 100% Acci...

Posted: 24-Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523i, 2011 bmw 523i, BMW 523i, bmw 523i, BMW, 523i, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 523i Sunroof

\$57,000

\$15,960 /vr

2,497 cc

15-Apr-2011 96,000 km Unless You Are A Sincere Buyer, Please Do Us Both A Favor And Don't Waste Each Others Time, Thank You. Fully Done Up F10 With M5 Bodykit,

CONTRACT OWNERS

Available

Posted: 23-Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523i, 2011 bmw 523i, BMW 523i, bmw 523i, BMW, 523i, Used BMW



Is your COE expiring? Let us help you renew it!

Dressed Up Beautifully With Carbon Fiber Both Interior And Ext...

Getting your COE renewed is easy, fast and affordable. We'll help you renew your COE and get a loan for it. Get the cheapest loan in town and an approval in 2 days without effort! Enquire today.



BMW 5 Series 523i Highline

\$49,800

\$13,300 /vr

24-Mar-2011

2,497 cc

Luxury

Available

New 6 Months Road Tax Paid At \$900, Brand New Valve Cover Gasket And Plug Seals Just Replaced For Piece Of Mind, High Bank Loan Available With Fast Approval At Low-Interest Rates. BMW 523i Highline Mo..

FREHMAN AD

Posted: 23-Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523i, 2011 bmw 523i, BMW 523i, bmw 523i, BMW, 523i, Used BMW



BMW 5 Series 523i

\$53,900

\$12,690 /yr

14-Nov-2011

2,497 cc

Luxury

Available

Offer Interest Rates Starting From 2.28%! Loan Available, Car Well Taken Care Of, 100% Accident Free! View To Believe! Trade In Welcome! Call Us Now For A Non Obligation Viewing/Testdrive Before It Is..

Posted: 22 Mar-2019 Tags: 2011 BMW 523i, 2011 bmw 523i, BMW 523i, bmw 523i, BMW, 523i, Used BMW

BMW 5 Series 523i Sunroof

\$59,800

\$13,770 /yr

21-Nov-2011

2,497 cc 90,000 km

Available

Compare

20 Inch Sports Rims! Elegant Black Spray Paint! Road Tax Till Aug 2019! Genuine Low Mileage! High Specs Sports Mode And Paddle Shift Model! Very Well Taken Care Of! Low Interest Rate, Flexible Loan Pa...

2010/1004 2010/listing php2DCD-2011&MOD=hmy 523&RDG=20&VFH=0&

25-Mar-19

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID:	2826G
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.:	SKZ2283U
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	25 Mar 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D
Primary Colour:	Silver
Manufacturing Year:	2011
Engine No.:	11867800N52B25AF
Chassis No.:	WBAFP32020C866976
Maximum Power Output:	150.0 kW (201 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$44,497.00
Original Registration Date:	15 Jun 2011
First Registration Date:	15 Jun 2011
Transfer Count:	1
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$44,497.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	14 Jun 2021
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$26,698.00
COE Expiry Date:	14 Jun 2021
COE Category:	E - Open Category
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$56,889.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$12,508.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$39,206.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 25 Mar 2019

OK

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

Contact Number EMail Address

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	25/03/2019 09:18
Date Of Accident	22/03/2019 17:10
Exact Location Of Accident	ALONG AYE TWDS MCE
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKZ2283U
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	TEH ART WAH
NRIC No	S2012826G
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-94377009
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-94377009
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	BMW
Model	523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	PRIVATE USE
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	PRIVATE CAR
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	FWD SINGAPORE PTE. LTD.
Type Of Coverage	COMPREHENSIVE
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	PNPV2018-00016136
Cover Note Number	₩
Driver	
Name of Driver	TEH JIA PIN JUSTIN
NRIC No	S8842730J
Date Of Birth	31/10/1988
Occupation	INDOOR
Date Of Driving Pass	14/05/2009
Driving Experience	9 YEARS AND 10 MONTHS
Gender	MALE
Mobile Number	(LOCAL) +65-94377009
Fax Number	
Contact Number	

NOEMAIL

Address

69 CAIRNHILL RD #15-71

Postcode

229675

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

CHILDREN

Vehicle

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

CHAIN COLLISION

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

4

involved in the accident

YES

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED STATEMENT.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SLG5797Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2

Vehicle Registration Number

SJQ2323Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number

SLQ6504S

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1

Name

TEH JIA PIN JUSTIN

Approximate Age

Injuries Sustain

BODY

Injured person in which vehicle?

SKZ2283U

Were seat belts worn?

YES

Was this injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO

Address

Postcode

Accident Sketch Plan

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the fodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all Insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) Investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may/can be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

*Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

Accident Sketch Plan

KETCH PLAN			
			A- 5KZ >>834 B- 3L4 51474
		B	2-5102323A
ESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANC	CHILD CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF T		
n the stat	ed date and	time, 1	was driving my volue
			7 -
7 1132	- Tours yes many	In the	nt of the vehicle sty
feilure cuit	t. Suddenly	ratir lo B	hit on my near partion
401.000	Januaria	VENICIZ IS	All on my near partion
Jone we	e 4 cers in	volved in	an avident
		110	ape omitted
CLARATION e declare the foregoing part	ciculars are true in every respect.		
	7/1	-	part.
tyholder's Signature & Time:	Opiver's Signature (If driver is not the policy	holder)	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

Date & Time

Not Ardward Nac 25/3/18 6500

EASTECT AL	ITO PTE LTD	2/5 36500
BLK1 KAKI B		2/3 3/11
#01-46,48,50		ton.
		(-
SINGAPORE VEHICLE NO:S		
	PARTICULAR	-0/4
QTY	ROOT ID 1662.02	10/3ed \$1,866.10
1 PCS	BOOTLID REAR LOGO	\$85.00
1 PCS	BOOTLID '523i' EMBLEM	\$57.00
1 PCS	BOOTLID INNER LOCK 299.08	Elifa 711 \$315.00
1 PCS	BOOTLID REFLECTORS@\$685.00	1 \$1,370.00 X
2 PCS	BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP 293-66	70-1 \$366.00
1 PCS	BOOTLID INNER TRIM	A 7 \$365.00 X
1 PCS	TOWNER TOWN OF IRE	17 \$50.00 X
1 SET	TAILLAMPS @\$750.00 190 x 2 = 1160	Cru \$1,500.00
2 PCS		1,658.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	NF \$423.65
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER ST OLER	36.00 ×
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS @\$313.0 2/5 x 2 = x 30	ship \$1,252.00 2pc
4 PCS	REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR WINE	7 7 \$386.00 X
1 PCS		\$685.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY BRACKETS @\$140.00	\$280.00 ×
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAT BRACKETO & THORSE	cn \$185.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER LOWER GUIDE	x < \$390.00 ×
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS @\$195.00	re \$60.00
1 SET	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	A → \$230.00 ×
2 PCS	REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS @\$115.00	e 2 a \$268.00
1 PCS	REAR BUMPER INNER PAD	CA4 \$335.00
1 PCS	REAR BOWN EN WINEL Page	O \$1,018.50 X
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL 978	17 \$388.00
1 PCS	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	\$1,980.00 X
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST	3 × \$245.00
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	1-1 \$120.00 X
2 PCS	REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING @\$60.00	17 \$1,495.00 X
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL	7 \$485.00 \$
1 PCS	REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	10 \$794.00 X
2 PCS	REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS @\$397.00	\$18,688.25
	*	
	S.NETT REAR END PANEL SEALANT	.98 17 \$50.00 CV
1 PCS		
1 PCS	REAR EXHAUST CHROME	\$50.00 X
1 PCS	REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER	500.00 × \$50.00 ×
	LABOUR CHARGES: 63	\$80.00 30
	TO CHECK WIRING	
	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	\$80.00 \(\sqrt{\chi} \)
	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	\$80.00 80
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	\$150.00 60
	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	\$120.00 80
	IO DISMANTLE & RELIA SEAT, SOOTHST ST.	

TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY

LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS

TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING

TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING

70tal = 22178.25

\$100.00 600

\$1,500.00 600

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC3/MSG19005336/USD3N2

Date:

17/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

Policy No:

29114756

Claimant

SKZ2283U

Insured Vehicle No:

SLG5797Y

Vehicle No : Date of Loss:

22/03/2019

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: 588479

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SKZ2283U

Make & Model:

BMW 523I, 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D

Engine No:

11867800N52B25AF

Reg. Date:

NAV (A) 15/06/2011 (Man. Year: 2011)

Chassis No: Odometer: WBAFP32020C866976 129692 km

Colour:

Silver

Engine Capacity: Market Value/New Car 2497 cc

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): No Pre-accident Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

225/55R17

Rear Tyre Size:

225/55R17 Pirelli 6 mm

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 6 mm Pirelli 6 mm Rear Left Side: Rear Right Side:

Pirelli 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS	Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts	18,988.25	6,577.79	12,410.46	65.36
Miscellaneous Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour	3,190.00	1,550.00	1,640.00	51.41
Paintwork Labour	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	22,178.25	8,127.79	14,050.46	63.35
Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)		6,500.00	100	
(S\$)	22,178.25	6,500.00	15,678.25	70.69
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,552.48	455.00	1,097.48	70.69
Nett Amount (S\$)	23,730.73	6,955.00	16,775.73	70.69

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

11/04/2019

Date Inspected:

25/03/2019 Inspected At:

Fastech Auto Pte Ltd (HQ) 1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6, #01-46/48/50

Autobay

Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Referen	ce			
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 17 Apr 2019)		
Parts:	143	BMW 523I 2.5 AT ABS D/AB 2WD 4DR GAS/D NAV (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)		
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)		
Print Code:	(Unsubmitte	d, no print-code for SKZ2283U)		
Validity:	These estim numbers wit	These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page		
Further Info	: Items/values	not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.		

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BOOTLID	Dented/Bent	1,866.10 F	
2	1		*BOOTLID REAR LOGO	Necessary	85.00 F	*57.00 FL
3	1		*BOOTLID 523 EMBLEM	Necessary	57.00 F	*57.00 FL
4	1		*BOOTLID INNER LOCK	Shorted/Twisted	315.00 F	*299.08 FL
5	2		*BOOTLID REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	1,370.00 F	*-FL
6	1		*BOOTLID WEATHERSTRIP	Torn	366.00 F	*293.66 FL
7	1		*BOOTLID INNER TRIM	Not Necessary	365.00 F	*-FL
8	1		*SET BOOTLID INNER TRIM CLIPS	Not Necessary	50.00 F	*-FL
9	2		*TAILLAMPS	Cracked		*1,180.00 FL
10	1		*REAR BUMPER	Dented/Deformed		*1,531.00 FL
11	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	Not fitted	423.65 F	*-FL
12	1		*REAR BUMPER TOW COVER	Not Necessary	36.00 F	*-FL
13	1		*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSORS (4 Pcs)	Shorted (2Pcs only)	1,252.00 F	*430.00 FL
14	1		*REAR BUMPER PDC SENSOR WIRE	Not Necessary	386.00 F	*-FL
15	1		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	Bent	685.00 F	*640.93 FL
16	2		*REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT STAY BRACKETS	Not Necessary	280.00 F	*-FL
17	1		*REAR BUMPER LOWER GUIDE	Cracked	185.00 F	*185.00 FL
18	2		*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINERS	Not Necessary	390.00 F	*-FL
19	1		*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS	Necessary	60.00 F	*60.00 FL
20	2		*REAR BUMPER REFLECTORS	Not Necessary	230.00 F	*-FL
21	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER PAD	Cracked	268.00 F	*268.00 FL
22	1		*REAR BUMPER INNER LOWER COVER	Cracked	335.00 F	*115.32 FL
23	1		*REAR END PANEL	Repair	1,018.50 F	*-FL
24	1		*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	Not Necessary	388.00 F	*-FL
25	1		*REAR EXHAUST	Repair	1,980.00 F	*- FL
26	1		*REAR EXHAUST HEAT SHIELD	Bent	245.00 F	*245.00 FL
27	2		*REAR EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	120.00 F	*-FL
28	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL	Not Necessary	1,495.00 F	*-FL
29	1		*REAR FLOOR PANEL TOP BOARD	Not Necessary	485.00 F	*-FL
30	2		*REAR FENDER INNER TRIMS	Not Necessary	794.00 F	*-FL
31	1		*REAR END PANEL SEALANT	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	
32	1		*REAR EXHAUST CHROME	Serviceable	200.00 FS	
~~	1 anchise		*REAR LICENCE PLATE W/HOLDER SpcNett. L=ListItemDisc.	Not Necessary	50.00 FS	*-FS
			- List Item Discount on	Sub Total (S\$) L Items 0.00/5.00% (S\$)		6,923.99 346.20
				Total Parts (S\$)	18,988.25	6,577.79

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO CHECK WIRING	New	80.00	30.00
2	TO DISMANTLE & REPLACING REVERSE SENSOR	New	80.00	50.00
3	TO TRANSFER BOOTLID MECHANISM	New	80.00	80.00
4	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX REAR EXHAUST	New	150.00	60.00
5	TO DISMANTLE & REFIX SEAT, CUSHION UPHOLSTERY	New	120.00	80.00
6	TO SPRAY RUST PROOFING	New	100.00	50.00
7	LABOUR FOR PANEL BEATING & REPLACING PARTS	New	1,080.00	600.00
8	TO PUTTY & SPRAY PAINTING	New	1,500.00	600.00
	Gross Labo	ur Cost (S\$)	3,190.00	1,550.00
	Report was unsubmitted dur	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >